RESOLUTION NO. 01-4

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AMENDING THE POSITION CLASSIFICATION PLAN AND SALARY SCHEDULE, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 16, 2001

RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Los Altos that the Position Classification Plan and Salary Schedule is hereby amended as follows, effective January 16, 2001, and will be in effect until repealed or amended:

Add: Records Specialist, Lead Records Specialist; Lead Communications Officer; and Police Services Manager classifications

Records Specialist				
A	В	С	D	E
2,776	2,915	3,060	3,213	3,374
I and Donarda Connecialist				
Lead Records Specialist				
A	В	С	D	E
3,053	3,206	3,366	3,534	3,711
Lead Communications Officer				
A	В	С	D	E
4,318	4,534	4,761	4,999	5,249
Police Services Manager				
A	В	С	D	E
5,802	6,092	6,396	6,716	7,052

Delete: Communications/Records Supervisor classification

Resolution 01-January 16, 2001 Page 2

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a regular meeting thereof held on the 16th day of January, 2001, by the following roll call vote:

AYES: Mayor Lear, Councilmembers Becker, Casto, La Poll, and Moss

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

King Lear, Mayor

ATTEST:

Carol Scharz, City Clerk